ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR
BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A
SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY
NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE
EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR
HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY
NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.



Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

New English Teas PC12 Breakfast Tea (20g) RED

Saraf Trading Corporation Pvt. Ltd., Saraf House, Marar Road,
Willingdon Island, Kochi - 682003, India

New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry
CV5 6UR

Ingredients Black Tea

Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing gluten No Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No

Milk No Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No

Soybeans No Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements N/A

Country of Origin India

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength N/A

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml| ‘

Energy (kj) 0 Energy (kcal) 0 Salt 0
Fat 0 of which saturates | 0

Carbohydrate 0 of which sugars 0

Fibre 0 Protein 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes




Chloe’s — All Butter Sweethearts (100g)

[ CHLOE’S

Al Butter
SWEETHEARTS

All butter puff pastry
hearts

INGREDIENTS: Wheat Flour, Sugar (25%),
Butter (Milk) (22%), Salt, Barley Malt Flour

ALLERGY ADVICE: For allergens, including
cereals containing gluten, see ingredients
in bold

Suitable for Vegetarians

STORAGE ADVICE: Store in a cool dry place
away from strong light and odours  Once
opened, keep In an airtight container

BEST BEFORE END: See top of pack

Nutrition per 100g per Heart
Information (approx 7.5g)

Energy 1986kJ 149k

473kcal 35kcal
Fat 17.5¢ 1.3g
of which saturates 12 4g 09g
Carbohydrate : 53g

of which sugars 21g
Protein 05g

Salt 0.08g

Servings per pack: 13

RECYCLING INFORMATION

Iray: Plastic - Check Local Recycling

Foil: Mixed Material - Not Currently Recycled
Carton: Card - Widely Recycled




Reid’s — Honey & Oatmeal Crumbles (150g)
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INGREDIENTS: Oats (34%), Butter (milk, salt), Sugvar.‘ Whéat flour
(with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Honey (3%),

Golden Syrup, Raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates).

INGREDIENTS: L'avoine (34 %), le beurre (lait, sel), sucre, farine de blé
(avec du carbonate de calcium, fer, niacine, thiamine), miel (3 %),
sirop d'or, des agents de levage (carbonates de sodium diphosphates,)
Pour les allergénes, y compris les céréales contenant du gluten,
voir ingrédients en gras. Peut également contenir des noix
et graines de sesame.

ZUTATEN: Hafer (34%), Butter (Milch, Salz), Zucker, Weizenmehl
(mit Calciumcarbonat, Eisen, Niacin, thiamin), Honig (3%), Golden Sirup,
Backtriebmittel (diphosphates, Sodium Carbonate).

Fiir Allergene: einschlieBlich glutenhaltige Getreide, siehe Zutaten in
Fettdruck. Mai enthalten auch Nusse und Sesam.

(Coalid undil 3130y o 3l SH 33 S ) el 33y SS) (el bl 32 305 (%34) (8520
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Allergen advice:
For Allergens, including Cereals containing gluten, see ingredients
in bold. May also contain Nuts and Sesame seeds.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Nutritional Info: per 100g
Energy: 2161 kJ / 517 kcal
Fat: 26.69

as Saturates: 15.29
Carbohydrates: 6119

as Sugars: 27.09
Protein: 6.39
Salt: 0.79

Storage Instructions: Store ina

cool, dry place. Once opened,

keep in an airtight container.

Guarantee: If you are not satisfied

with your purchase, please return

the product and packaging stating
57%060029"9

where and when it was purchased.
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Name of Product

Jacquot - Bitter Classic Truffles (200g) 67867

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

CEMOI Confiseur SAS- Etablissement de Troyes
6 rue du Labourat - Z.1. des Ecrevolles
10000 TROYES, France

Supplier Name and Address

OP Chocolate Ltd, High Street, Dowlais, Merthyr Tydfil, Mid Glamorgan,
CF48 3TB, UNITED KINGDOM

Ingredients

Vegetable fats (palm kermel, palm), sugar, low fat cocoa powder,

lactose, emulsifier: sunflower lecithins, natural vanilla flavouring.

Containing Allergens - YES

Celery Cereals containing gluten Crustaceans
namely wheat

Eggs Fish Lupin

Milk X Molluscs Mustard

Tree Nuts X Peanuts Sesame

Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

May contain statements

Tree nuts and cereals containing gluten

Country of Origin France

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength N/A

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml ‘

Energy (kj) 2472 Energy (kcal) 595 Salt 0.01g
Fat 44¢g of which saturates | 34g

Carbohydrate 43g of which sugars 41g

Fibre 5.7¢g Protein 3.9¢

Suitable for vegetarians X Suitable for vegans

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Free from artificial colours

Free from artificial flavours




Name of Product

SAVOURSMITHS SOMERSET CHEDDAR AND SHALLOT LUXURY ENGLISH
POTATO CRISPS 150g

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Savoursmiths Limited Factory Address: Savoursmiths Factory, Russell
Smith Farms, Manor Farm Barns, Gravel Pitt Hill Road entrance,
Thriplow, Herfordshire, SG8 7HZ

Supplier Name and Address

Savoursmiths Limited Office Address: Savoursmiths Office, Russell
Smith Farms, College Farm, Grange Road, Duxford, Cambridgeshire,
CB22 4QF

Ingredients

Potatoes, Sunflower Qil, Dried Somerset Cheddar Cheese (MILK),
Lactose (MILK), Salt, Shallots, Onion, Sugar, Dried Cheese (MILK), Milk
Powder (MILK), Yeast Extract, Buttermilk Powder (MILK), Acidity
Regulator (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Calcium Lactate), Garlic, Natural
Flavouring, Parsley, Paprika Extract

Containing Allergens - YES/NO

Celery NO Cereals containing gluten NO Crustaceans NO
namely wheat
Eggs NO Fish NO Lupin NO
Milk YES Molluscs NO Mustard NO
Tree Nuts NO Peanuts NO Sesame NO
Soybeans NO Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | NO
May contain statements
Country of Origin United Kingdom
Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.
Instructions for use
Alcoholic Strength
‘ Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml ‘
Energy (kj) 2095Kj Energy (kcal) 500 Kcal Salt 1.21g
Fat 28g of which saturates | 3g
Carbohydrate 53g of which sugars 2.8g
Fibre 5g Protein 8.2g
Suitable for vegetarians YES Suitable for vegans NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers YES Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers NO Suitable for soya allergy sufferers YES
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers YES Suitable for egg allergy sufferers YES
Free from alcohol YES Free from artificial colours YES
Free from artificial flavours YES




